

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK****Utilities & Environmental Services****2008 Enterprise Drive****Round Rock, Texas 78664****BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED****BY : JLR****DATE : 8/21/2018****BID TABULATION**

<b>CONTRACT : Kensington Detention Improvements</b>				
	<b>D&amp;S Concrete Contractors</b>	<b>Chasco</b>		
<b>LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive</b>	<b>Statement of Safety? Yes</b>	<b>Statement of Safety? Yes</b>	<b>Statement of Safety?</b>	<b>Statement of Safety?</b>
<b>DATE: 8/21/2018</b>	<b>Addendum(s)? N/A</b>	<b>Addendum(s)? N/A</b>	<b>Addendum(s)? N/A</b>	<b>Addendum(s)? N/A</b>
	<b>Bid Bond? Yes</b>	<b>Bid Bond? Yes</b>	<b>Bid Bond?</b>	<b>Bid Bond?</b>

**BASE BID**

<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>APPROX. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>COST</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>COST</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>COST</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>COST</b>
101	Preparing Right of Way	1.67	AC	\$30,000.00	\$50,100.00	\$67,000.00	\$111,890.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
130	Class A (Select Borrow) Plan Quan.	923	CY	\$28.00	\$25,844.00	\$40.00	\$36,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SP132	Embankment	4237	CY	\$30.00	\$127,110.00	\$36.00	\$152,532.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SS135	Tree Thinning	10.73	AC	\$7,000.00	\$75,110.00	\$16,000.00	\$171,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
414	CL C Conc, North Pond Wall	181	CY	\$900.00	\$162,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$181,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
414	CL C Conc, South Pond Wall	169	CY	\$900.00	\$152,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$202,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
508	Headwalls, Type FW-S HW=2'6"	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
508	Headwalls, Type FW-S HW=5'10"	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
508	Headwalls, Type FW-0 HW=Custom	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
559	Box Culverts, 6FT. X 4FT.	54	LF	\$400.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$86,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
559	Box Culverts, 4FT. X 2FT.	42	LF	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$800.00	\$33,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SP591	Dry RipRap, D50=18", 24" Layer	181	CY	\$120.00	\$21,720.00	\$190.00	\$34,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
591	Motared Rock RipRap	802	SY	\$36.00	\$28,872.00	\$90.00	\$72,180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
591	6" Conc RipRap	796	SY	\$100.00	\$79,600.00	\$100.00	\$79,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
604	Native Seeding for Erosion Control	11598	SY	\$2.00	\$23,196.00	\$4.00	\$46,392.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
605A	Soil Retention Blanket, Type A	3715	SY	\$3.00	\$11,145.00	\$1.90	\$7,058.50		\$0.00		\$0.00

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK****Utilities & Environmental Services**

2008 Enterprise Drive

Round Rock, Texas 78664

**BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED**

BY : JLR

DATE : 8/21/2018

**BID TABULATION**

CONTRACT : Kensington Detention Improvements				D&S Concrete Contractors		Chasco					
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety?		Statement of Safety?	
DATE: 8/21/2018				Addendum(s)? N/A		Addendum(s)? N/A		Addendum(s)? N/A		Addendum(s)? N/A	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond?		Bid Bond?	
605G	Soil Retention Blanket, Type G	1483	SY	\$3.50	\$5,190.50	\$9.00	\$13,347.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
605	Tree Protection	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SP623	Dry Stack Rock Wall	360	SF	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
639	Rock Berm, Type 1	41	LF	\$15.00	\$615.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
639	Rock Berm, Type 3	223	LF	\$15.00	\$3,345.00	\$60.00	\$13,380.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
641	Stabilized Construction Entrances	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SS648	Erosion Control Log	1921	LF	\$2.00	\$3,842.00	\$6.00	\$11,526.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
700	Mobilization	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
702	Removing & Relocating Fence	60	LF	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
803	Safety Fence	2920	LF	\$1.00	\$2,920.00	\$3.00	\$8,760.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
803	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic	6	MO	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
FPR	Fall Protection Railing	252	LF	\$25.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$20,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$940,509.50		\$1,398,945.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	

**ADD ALTERNATE NO.1**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA1-2925	Flexterra HP-FGM	6573	SY	\$2.25	\$14,789.25	\$6.50	\$42,724.50		\$0.00		\$0.00

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK****Utilities & Environmental Services**

2008 Enterprise Drive

Round Rock, Texas 78664

**BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED****BY : JLR****DATE : 8/21/2018****BID TABULATION****CONTRACT : Kensington Detention Improvements****D&S Concrete Contractors****Chasco****LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive****Statement of Safety? Yes****Statement of Safety? Yes****Statement of Safety?****Statement of Safety?****DATE: 8/21/2018****Addendum(s)? N/A****Addendum(s)? N/A****Addendum(s)? N/A****Addendum(s)? N/A****Bid Bond? Yes****Bid Bond? Yes****Bid Bond?****Bid Bond?**

AA2- 329216.1 6	Terra-Blend with Ultragrow	5025	SY	\$3.50	\$17,587.50	\$6.50	\$32,662.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
-----------------------	----------------------------	------	----	--------	-------------	--------	-------------	--	--------	--	--------

**TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.1:****\$32,376.75****\$75,387.00****\$0.00****\$0.00****TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO.1:****\$938,545.25****\$1,420,882.00****\$0.00****\$0.00**